commission as nonpermitted users.79

(5)  All owners and operators of motor vehicles that have a80

gross license tag weight classification greater than ten thousand81

(10,000) pounds, but not exceeding twenty thousand (20,000) pounds82

shall prepay Two Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($225.00) of such tax83

annually, and all owners and operators of motor vehicles that have84

a gross license tag weight classification greater than twenty85

thousand (20,000) pounds shall prepay Three Hundred Dollars86

($300.00) of such tax annually.  On motor vehicles that have a87